

## Oldham County Extension Homemaker Scholarship Application

The Oldham County Extension Homemaker Association may award as many as two \$800.00 scholarships at the County Annual Meeting in May. Upon receiving documentation of payment from the registrar (per semester), \$400 will be awarded to each recipient the beginning of the fall semester and \$400 to each at the beginning of the spring semester. Documentation from the registrar must be received within one month per each semester.

## Qualifications:

- 1. Applicant must have at least a 3.0 standing from high school or 3.0 if enrolled in post-secondary institution (on a 4 point scale).
- 2. A copy of an official high school transcript or an official post-secondary education transcript must be submitted with application.
- 3. Applicant must be an Oldham County Extension Homemaker or an Oldham County Extension Homemaker's child or grandchild. The homemaker must be a current member for at least 2 years.
- 4. Applicant must have documentation of acceptance to an accredited college, university, or technical school.
- 5. Applicant can be a full-time or part-time student. (Minimum 6 hours/semester)
- 6. Scholarship recipients may not re-apply.
- 7. Non-recipient applicants may re-apply.
- 8. Scholarship recipients must be enrolled in post-secondary institution accredited by an accrediting agency recognized by the U.S. Secretary of Education.

## **Instructions:**

1. Applications must be postmarked by **April 1** and mailed to:

Oldham County Extension Homemaker Association Oldham County Extension Office 207 Parker Drive La Grange, KY 40031 ATTN: Homemaker Scholarship Committee

- The Scholarship Judging Committee will receive all scholarship applications and will make the final decision. At their discretion, they may award two, one, or no scholarships.
- 3. The scholarship recipient will be selected by April 30 and will be recognized at the Oldham County Extension Homemaker Annual Meeting in May.
- 4. All information will remain CONFIDENTIAL.
- 5. If the scholarship recipient is unable to attend college in the fall, at the discretion of the Scholarship Committee, the scholarship may be awarded to one of the other applicants.
- 6. Applications will be disqualified if incomplete or with addendums.
- 7. All applicants will be notified by mail of their status.

Scholarship Application Checklist

<u> </u>	iotarsing rippireation encektist	
	Completed application.  Answer all seven questions.  Documentation of post-secondary institution acceptance.  Copy of official high school or post-secondary transcript.  Postmarked by April 1.	
	Nominating Homemaker	Homemaker Club
	Applicant's Relationship to Homemaker	
	Applicant's Signature	Date
	Parent Signature (If applicant under 21)	Date

## Oldham County Extension Homemaker Scholarship Application

ne		Filolie _			
eet Address					
у		State	Zip		
duation Year	High School				
	Post-Secondar	y Institution			
	seven questions in the	space provi	ded in 12 poin	nt font or your own	
List past and current high school and post-secondary school activities.					
List leadership roles i clubs and activities.	n which you served wit	thin your hig	gh school and p	oost-secondary schoo	
				,	
	eet Address  y  Induation Year  Implete the following sondwriting.  List past and current language and current lan	cet Address  y	eet Address  y State  duation Year High School  Post-Secondary Institution  mplete the following seven questions in the space provindwriting.  List past and current high school and post-secondary sch	y	

I	List any honors or awards (with dates) which you received in your clubs and activities.
_	
_	
_	
_	
	What are your hobbies and/or interests?
_	
	What else would you like for us to know about you?
•	
_	

<b>)</b> .	Why should you be considered for this scholarship?
<b>'</b> .	Thoroughly describe your career plans.